



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8337 of 2025

Arun Bhardwaj

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rakesh Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Hemant Kumar, Piyush Pandey

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the Revisionist, learned counsel for the opposite party No. 2 and learned AGA are present.
2. As requested by learned counsel for the Revisionist, the case is adjourned for the day.
3. Put up as fresh on 17.03.2026.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

February 16, 2026
ADY